

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 2002-G

In Recognition of Ken Capek, Washington Department of Revenue

WHEREAS, Ken Capek began his career with the Washington Department of Revenue as an auditor in 1972; and

WHEREAS, Ken rose through the ranks to serve the Department as the Assistant Director of the Audit Division since 1986; and

WHEREAS, Ken has been involved with the Multistate Tax Commission on behalf of the State of Washington since 1987, and has been a tireless supporter of the Commission and its goals, and also served as Chair of the Uniformity Committee from 1989 to 1991; and

WHEREAS, Ken's active participation in the work of the Uniformity Committee has been invaluable to the formation, development and implementation of the Commission's uniformity recommendations; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has benefited tremendously from Ken's talent, experience and wisdom; and

WHEREAS, Ken will retire from service with the Washington State Department of Revenue on September 30, 2002; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its heartfelt gratitude to Ken Capek for his unflagging energy during his years of association with the Multistate Tax Commission; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Commission extends its congratulations to Ken upon his retirement, and wishes him all the best for the future.

Adopted this 2nd day of August 2002, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director